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Medium Haul Transport Truck
with High Efficiency & Low Cost

4x2 Prime Mover (Max. GCW 40 tons) | 4x2 Rigid Truck (Max. GVW 22 tons)



2830

7180

2830

1485

13
30

325

3350 1330

Tanker Cleaning Tanker Refrigerator 
Tanker

Truck Mounted 
Crane

Garbage Truck DumperSweeper Overhead Working 
Truck

Wrecker

SPECIFICATIONS*

PERFORMANCE

Foton EST M4 4x2 Rigid Truck & Prime Mover

Max. Speed 100km / hr.
Max. Gradeability 33.8%

Yuchai  (YC6J220-33 - Euro III)Model
ENGINE

6.494 cc
220 HP @ 2,500 rpm

In-Line 4 stroke, 6 cylinder, water cooled, direct injection, 
turbocharged with intercooler diesel engine 

Engine Displacement
Max. Output 

760 Nm  @ 1400 ~ 1700 rpmMax. Torque 

Type

Type Single dry type, diaphragm spring

Size 430 mm (17 inch)

CLUTCH

TRANSMISSION

Rear Axle

Rear

Front Axle
Brake type

Type
Break type
Capacity

Front

Drum brakes

Longitudinal leaf spring with dual acting telescopic
shock absorbers & Antiroll bar, 10.
Longitudinal main & auxiliary leaf springs with dual acting
telescopic shock absorbers &  Antiroll bar,  10+8

Single Reduction Hub
Drum brakes
12 Tons

SUSPENSION

Dual circuit, Pneumatic brakes with ABS
Energy-accumulating spring air cut-off brake
The Engine Exhaust Brake 

Service brake
Parking brake
Auxiliary brake

BRAKES

STEERING
Power Steering. Ball nut type with integral type hydraulic power
booster. Telescopic and tilt steering column with steering lock.

Type

TYRE

Wheelbase
Overall Length
Overall Width

5,150
8,890
2,462

mm
mm
mm

Overall Height (Approx.) 2,750mm
Tread Front 2,008mm
Tread Rear 1,860mm
Front Overhang 1,150mm
Rear Overhang 2,490

2,490

3,350
6,165
2,462
2,750
2,008
1,860
1,330
1,485
2,490

mm
Ground Clearance  mm

DIMENSIONS

Max. GCW/ GVW
Kerb Weight

WEIGHT

Generator

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

24 Volt
Battery 2-135A.h

350 Liters
FUEL TANK (Aluminum)

11.00.R20 (6 + 1)Size

*Specifications are with normal manufacturing allowances & are subject to change without prior notice due to our on-going reseach & development program or to meet local & Goverment
requirements. Original product may vary from the one presented in this flyer. 5th wheel comes as optional item.

8JS105T -  FAST Transmission
Type

Type

Final Gear Ratio

8 Forward + 2 Reverse OD transmission

2nd
3rd
4th

6th

RT
PM

1st

8th

11.26

1.00
11.48

7.88
5.55
3.98

5th 2.83

1.98
7th 1.39

Reverse 2
Reverse 1

2.88
4.875
5.571

Model

High-Powered Differential Gear System

5,560 (kg)
22,000 (kg)

RT

RT

5,200 (kg)
40,000 (kg)

PM

PM

RIGID TRUCK

PRIME MOVER


